
STANDS SCHEDULED FOR HARVEST

Figure 3.12

Arch
ive

d



STANDS SCHEDULED FOR HARVEST

Figure 3.13

Arch
ive

d



Timber Supply 

Alberta Newsprint Company 
1999 Detailed Forest Management Plan, revised October 2002 

3-31

 
Simulation Planning Level Operational Plan 

The FMA is divided into 
four spatially explicit 
Sustained Yield Units 
(SYUs). 

FMA 

 

Operational Plans will be 
contained within a unique 
Sustained Yield Unit.  

Each SYU is divided into 
spatially explicit 
Compartments. 
 
The simulation follows a 
specific Compartment 
sequence. 

SUSTAINED YIELD UNIT 

 

Compartment boundaries 
are used as Operational 
Planning Unit boundaries. 
 
Operational Planning will 
follow the same 
Compartment sequence 
as the simulation. 

Each Compartment is 
made up of many AVI 
spatially explicit polygons. 
 
The simulation selects 
individual polygons for 
“harvest”. 
 
Summaries of area 
“harvested” by yield class 
and age are produced. 

COMPARTMENT 

 

Operational plans define 
areas to be harvested and 
summarize which AVI 
polygons are scheduled. 
 
Summaries of areas 
selected for harvest by 
yield class and age are 
produced. 
 
Discrepancies of greater 
than 20% area between 
operational plan and 
simulation must be 
justified in the operational 
plan approval process. 

Individual stands selected 
for harvest in the 
simulation are tracked. 

STAND 

 

Individual stands actually 
harvested are tracked. 

Figure 3.9 Simulation of Stand Sequencing
Arch

ive
d



T
im

ber S
upply  

  A
lb

erta N
ew

sp
rin

t C
o

m
p

an
y 

1999 D
etailed

 F
o

rest M
an

ag
em

en
t P

lan
, revised

 O
cto

b
er 2002 

  

3-32

T
able 3.21 Sim

ulation param
eters and results. 

R
un 

N
o. 

A
rea 

C
ode 

Y
ield C

urve 
T

ransition 

Planning 
H

orizon 
(years) 

C
om

partm
ent 

Sequence T
able 

%
 A

rea B
asis 

(all net 
landbase or 
area 

m
in 

age) 
O

pen 
C

om
p 

A
djacency 

A
dj 

H
orizon 

A
dj 

E
lapsed 

C
onifer A

A
C

 

D
eciduous 

Flow
 (20 yr 

average) 
N

et A
rea 

(hectares) 
Im

plied 
M

A
I 

183 
W

8 
T

ree Im
p 

180 
W

8_93d_aop 
≥ m

in age 
4 

A
pplied to 

planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

75,500 
11,697 

31,734 
2.38 

186 
E

6 
25%

PSP 
180 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
A

pplied to 
planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

41,000 
16,251 

19,361 
2.12 

187 
E

7 
25%

 PSP 
180 

E
7_C

A
R

2_a5 
≥m

in age 
4 

A
pplied to 

planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

139,500 
5,189 

64,941 
2.15 

190 
W

1 
25%

 PSP 
180 

W
1_93f 

≥m
in age 

12 
A

pplied to 
planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

357,000 
38,613 

166,647 
2.14 

191 
W

1 
25%

 PSP 
180 

N
/A

 
≥m

in age 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
357,750 

42,341 
166,647 

2.15 
192 

E
7 

25%
 PSP 

180 
N

/A
 

≥m
in age 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

140,500 
3,494 

64,941 
2.16 

193 
E

6 
25%

 PSP 
180 

N
/A

 
≥m

in age 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
41,500 

5,621 
19,361 

2.14 
194 

W
8 

T
ree Im

p 
180 

N
/A

 
≥m

in age 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
75,500 

10,713 
31,734 

2.38 

195 
W

1 
25%

 PSP 
180 

W
1_93F 

≥m
in age 

12 
A

pplied to 
planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

372,500 to 90 
years then step 

dow
n to 

344,794 

39,546 
166,647 

2.24 

196 
E

7 
25%

 PSP 
180 

E
7_C

A
R

2_a5 
≥m

in age 
4 

A
pplied to 

planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

155,500 to 90 
years then step 

dow
n to 

126,846 

5,615 
64,941 

2.15 

197 
E

6 
25%

 PSP 
180 

N
/A

 
N

/A
 

N
/A

 
A

pplied to 
planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

44,000 to 90 
years then step 

dow
n to 39,862 

16,450 
19,361 

2.22 

198 
W

8 
T

ree Im
p 

180 
W

8_93d_aop 
≥m

in age 
4 

A
pplied to 

planned 
blocks only 

20 
20 

75,000 to 90 
years then step 

dow
n to 75,637 

11,680 
31,734 

2.36 

N
ote:  H

ighlighted runs are the selected harvesting strategies 

Arch
ive

d




