



Simulation	Planning Level	Operational Plan
The FMA is divided into four spatially explicit Sustained Yield Units (SYUs).	FMA	Operational Plans will be contained within a unique Sustained Yield Unit.
Each SYU is divided into spatially explicit Compartments.	SUSTAINED YIELD UNIT	Compartment boundaries are used as Operational Planning Unit boundaries.
The simulation follows a specific Compartment sequence.		Operational Planning will follow the same Compartment sequence as the simulation.
Each Compartment is made up of many AVI spatially explicit polygons.	COMPARTMENT	Operational plans define areas to be harvested and summarize which AVI polygons are scheduled.
The simulation selects individual polygons for "harvest". Summaries of area		Summaries of areas selected for harvest by yield class and age are produced.
"harvested" by yield class and age are produced.		Discrepancies of greater than 20% area between operational plan and simulation must be justified in the operational plan approval process.
Individual stands selected for harvest in the simulation are tracked.	STAND	Individual stands actually harvested are tracked.

Figure 3.9 Simulation of Stand Sequencing

Table 3.21 Simulation parameters and results.

Run Area Yield Curve	5/	37	5	00WI 10 /3,03 /		DIOCKS OHLY							
N. Area Area Area Area Yield Curve Code Transition Planning (years) Compartment landbase or (all net landbase or (years) Compartment landbase or (all net landbase or Compartment area min Open area min age) A E6 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A N/A Plandbase or Compartment area min Open area min age) A E7 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A N/A Plandbase or Comp Area area min Open area min age) A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A N/A Plandbase or Comp Area area min Open Area area min age) A A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A Plandbase or Comp Area area min age) A A E6 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A Plandbase or Comp Area area min age) N/A N/A N/A N/A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A Plandbase or Comp Area area min age) N/A N/A N/A N/A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A Plandbase or Comp Area area min age) N/A N/A </td <td>20 years then step 11,680 31,734</td> <td>years then step</td> <td>20</td> <td></td> <td>20</td> <td>planned</td> <td>4</td> <td>≥min age</td> <td>W8_93d_aop</td> <td>180</td> <td>Tree Imp</td> <td>W8</td> <td>198</td>	20 years then step 11,680 31,734	years then step	20		20	planned	4	≥min age	W8_93d_aop	180	Tree Imp	W8	198
N/A Pi N/A Pi N/A N/A Pi N/A Pi N/A Pi N/A N/A N/A Pi N/A N/A Pi N/A N/A	75,000 to 90	75,000 to 90				Applied to							
n Area Yield Curve Code Planning Compartment Code N/A rea Basis (all net landbase or	44,000 to 90 20 years then step 16,450 19,361 down to 39,862	44,000 to 90 20 years then step down to 39,862	20		20	Applied to planned blocks only	N/A	N/A	N/A	180	25% PSP	E6	197
N. Area Yield Curve Horizon Planning (all net Horizon) Compartment area min Open (all net Horizon) Sequence Table age) Area min Open age A plandbase or Comp W8 Tree Imp 180 W8_93d_aop ≥ min age 4 plandbase or Comp E6 25%PSP 180 N/A N/A plandbase or Comp E7 25%PSP 180 E7_CAR2_a5 ≥ min age 4 plandbase or Comp W1 25%PSP 180 W1_93f ≥ min age 4 plandbase or Comp W1 25%PSP 180 W1_93f ≥ min age N/A N/A E7 25%PSP 180 N/A ≥ min age N/A N/A E6 25%PSP 180 N/A ≥ min age N/A N/A W8 Tree Imp 180 N/A ≥ min age N/A N/A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A ≥ min age N/A N/A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A ≥ min age N/A N/A W1 25%PSP 180 N/A ≥ min age N/A N/A <td>155,500 to 90 20 years then step 5,615 64,941 down to 126,846</td> <td>155,500 to 90 20 years then step down to 126,846</td> <td>155,5 20 years ti</td> <td></td> <td>20</td> <td>Applied to planned blocks only</td> <td>4</td> <td>≥min age</td> <td>E7_CAR2_a5</td> <td>180</td> <td>25% PSP</td> <td>E7</td> <td>196</td>	155,500 to 90 20 years then step 5,615 64,941 down to 126,846	155,500 to 90 20 years then step down to 126,846	155,5 20 years ti		20	Applied to planned blocks only	4	≥min age	E7_CAR2_a5	180	25% PSP	E7	196
N/A Pin N/A Pin N/A Pin N/A N/A	372,500 to 90 20 years then step down to 39,546 166,647 344,794	372,500 to 90 years then step down to 344,794	372,; 20 years		20	Applied to planned blocks only	12	≥min age	W1_93F	180	25% PSP	W1	195
N/A Semin age N/A N/A	N/A N/A 75,500 10,713 31,734	N/A 75,500	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	≥min age	N/A	180	Tree Imp	W8	194
N/A Semin age N/A Semin age N/A N/A	N/A N/A 41,500 5,621 19,361	N/A 41,500	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	≥min age	N/A	180	25% PSP	E6	193
o% Area Basis (all net landbase or Code Transition Code Tree Imp 180 W8_93d_aop E6 25%PSP 180 W1_25% PSP		N/A 140,500	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	≥min age	N/A	180	25% PSP	E7	192
o% Area Basis (all net landbase or Code Transition Code Tree Imp 180 W8_93d_aop E7 25% PSP 180 W1_93f N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/	N/A N/A 357,750 42,341 166,647	N/A 357,750	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	≥min age	N/A	180	25% PSP	W1	191
% Area Basis (all net landbase or Code Transition (years) W8 Tree Imp E6 25%PSP E7 25% PSP 180 Planning Planning (all net landbase or Compartment area min Open Sequence Table age) N/A N/A N/A N/A P1 A A A A	20 20 357,000 38,613 166,647	20 357,000	20		20	planned blocks only	12	≥min age	W1_93f	180	25% PSP	W1	190
% Area Basis (all net landbase or Code Transition (years) W8 Tree Imp 180 W8_93d_aop E7 25% PSP 180 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A PI A A A A Basis (all net landbase or Compartment area min Open Sequence Table age) N/A N/A N/A PI A A A A Bi A						Applied to							
% Area Basis (all net landbase or Code Transition (years) W8 Tree Imp 180 W8_93d_aop ≥ min age A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N	20 20 139,500 5,189 64,941	20 139,500	20		20	Applied to planned blocks only	4	≥min age	E7_CAR2_a5	180	25% PSP	E7	187
% Area Basis (all net landbase or Area Yield Curve Horizon Compartment area min Open Code Transition (years) Sequence Table age) Comp W8 Tree Imp 180 W8_93d_aop Planning A Ppl	20 20 41,000 16,251 19,361	20 41,000	20		20	Applied to planned blocks only	N/A	N/A	N/A	180	25%PSP	E6	186
% Area Basis (all net Planning landbase or Area Yield Curve Horizon Compartment area min Open Code Transition (years) Sequence Table age) Comp	20 20 75,500 11,697 31,734	20 75,500	20		20	Applied to planned blocks only	4	≥ min age	W8_93d_aop	180	Tree Imp	W8	183
% Area Basis	Adj Adj Deciduous Horizon Elapsed Conifer AAC average) (hectares)	Adj Elapsed Conifer AAC	Adj Elapsed		Adj Horizon	Adjacency	Open Comp	landbase or area min age)	Compartment Sequence Table	Planning Horizon (years)	Yield Curve Transition	Area Code	Run No.
								% Area Basis					

Note: Highlighted runs are the selected harvesting strategies

